

32M A C T306/24
Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh

05.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Hari Shankar and Ms. Anisha Bharti, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

It is stated by ld. Counsel for petitioner that certified
copies of criminal case record has not been received till date and
15-20 days time sought for filing of the same.

Put up for consideration of certified copies and further
proceedings on 21.08.2024.

(Shama Gupta)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
05.07.2024