

38 M A C T 306/24
Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh

27.08.2024

Present: Sh. Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

The present case has been received from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, NW, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Issue **notice** of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF /RC, returnable for NDOH.

Petitioner is directed to file certified copy of the DAR on record.

Put up for filing the certified copy of DAR as well as for appearance of respondents on 25.10.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.08.2024