

37

MACT No. 306/24

Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh

10.01.2025

Present: Ms. Shruti Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. counsel for R2.

R2 filed an application u/s 166(3) M V Act. Reply be filed on or before NDOH.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is seeking time to file application under Order V Rule 20 CPC for substituted service of R1 and also to file certified copy of DAR.

Put up on 24.02.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.01.2025