

**2 M A C T 306/24**

**Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh**

03.07.2025

Present : Sh. Akshit Aggarwal , Ld. counsel for petitioner  
Sh. Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. counsel for R2/Insurance.

The petition has been objected by R-2 on the ground of limitation as the petition has been filed beyond the period of six months from the date of accident.

It is submitted by both the counsels that the writ petition on this question is pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Therefore, at request, adjourned.

List on 10.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**03.07.2025**