

3 M A C T 306/24

Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance.

Matter is listed for arguments on application u/s 5
Limitation Act.

The issues related to limitation is pending before
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Hence, matter stands
adjourned.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

29.01.2026