

1 M A C T 305-24

Saurabh Kumar Vs. Amal Singh

2 M A C T 306-24

Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sabir Ahmad, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1.
Sh. Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company/R2.

Complete documents in Charge sheet are not filed.
Ld. counsel submits that he has applied for certified copies of the
same but not received, therefore, seeks adjournment.

R3/ driver is not served. Be served again on filing of
PF/RC for next date of hearing, in terms of order dated
17.04.2025.

List on 28.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

21.04.2026