

3 M A C T 305-24

Saurabh Kumar Vs. Amal Singh

4 M A C T 306-24

Rupa Kumari Vs. Amal Singh

29.05.2026

**Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared
holiday.**

**Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for respondents no. 1 & 2.**

**Summons to R3 not received back. Be served again
in terms of previous order for next date of hearing.**

List on 22.07.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.05.2026**